8 THE DALLAS POST, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 6, 1984 At Harveys Lake

# Homecoming Festival planned for June 16, 17

### Queen crowned

Jennifer Lyn Reno, shown her as she is crowned 1983 Little Miss Harveys Lake, will be on hand to crown her successor during this year's Harveys Lake Homecoming Festival. Jennifer, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. John Reno, Pole 114, Harveys Lake, will crown the 1984 Little Miss Harveys Lake during the awards program set for Saturday, June 16, at 3 p.m. at Sandy Bottom Beach. Ms. Reno is shown here being crowned by Gloria Evans, chairman of the event.

## Lake residents will vie for Little Miss title

view

Program.

The Lakeview Terrace Dock Association of Harveys Lake is working in conjunction with the Harveys Lake Homecoming Fes-tival by sponsoring the Little Miss Harveys-Lake Contest. The annual Homecoming Festival will be held on June 16 and 17.

Gloria Evans, chairman for the event, announces that applications will be accepted at the Harveys Lake Municipal Building, Monday through Friday between 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Eligibility requirements for the event are: Girls must be between 5 and 12 years of age, must be

**Fireworks to** be featured both nights

With a festive feeling in the air, on June 16 and 17 at Harveys Lake the Harveys Lake Homecoming Festival Committee announces that both Saturday and Sunday's Program Schedule will conclude with a Firework Display. On Saturday, the Fireworks will

be held at the Sunset Beach Area. They will be sponsored by the Harveys Lake Homecoming Festival Committee in cooperation with the Luzerne County Recreation, the Grotto, and Bill's Cafe.

On Sunday, the grand finale will close at Hanson's Park, with the fireworks being sponsored by Hanson's and the Harveys Lake Lions Club.

## **Antique cars** will be seen during parade

Antique and classic cars, as well as the motorcycle unit from the Irem Temple Corps will take part in the 1984 Harveys Lake Homecoming Festival Parade.

The D.C. Roberts Fire Co. will sponsor the vehicular parade. Chris DeLeur, chairman announced that the parade will be held on Sunday, June 17. Participants will form between Sandy Bottom and Lake Noxen School at 12:30 p.m. Entry forms may be obtained at local businesses or by contacting Mr. DeLeur at 639-2468. Trophies will be presented at the Homecoming Awards Program at 3 p.m. at the Grotto Marina.

The D.C. Roberts Fire Co. also extends an invitation to the public to attend their open house at the Fire Co. from 1 p.m. to 6 p.m. on Saturday, June 16.

## **Art and Photo** show planned

Once again the 1984 Harveys Lake Homecoming Festival, June 16 and 17 promises a weekend filled with excitement. With an expanded schedule of activities, the Home-coming Festival Committee announces an addition to the indoor exhibits. An Art and Photo Show Sale will be held in the Harveys Lake Municipal Authority Building on Saturday and Sunday.

Also at the Municipal Building, the Harveys Lake Rod and Gun Club will be displaying fish and game exhibits. The indoor exhibits will be on display from 1 to 6 p.m.



### Dance band

'Jack Dee and Encouragement,'' shown here will provide music for dancing during the Homecoming Dance set for Saturday, June 16, from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. at the Harveys Lake Pub, formerly the Harveys Lake Hotel. The dance is being sponsored by the Harveys Lake Women's Service Club in conjunction with teh 1984 Harveys Lake Homecoming Festival.

## Women's Service Club plans dance

The Harveys Lake Women's Serv-ice Club is sponsoring a Homecom-ing Dance on June 16 at the Har-virible date for the Har-stream of the Har-archin Fund Advaced tickets alsos and the for the dance. 2902 co-chairmen for the dance. This event is one of many to be held in conjunction with the Harveys Lake Pub, formerly the Harveys Lake Hotel, from 9 p.m. to 1 a.m. Music will be provided by Picchi at 639-2700 or Lex Hall at 639-



#### Art show

Shown here are two local artists who will display their works at the Art and Photo Show Sale being held in conjunction with the 1984 Harveys Lake Homecoming Festival. From left, John Murphy and Glenn Bodish.



year round resident of Harveys

Lake Borough, no talen perform-

ance-winner will be selected on

the basis of a personality inter-

Judging for the contest will be

prior to the crowning which will

take place at the Awards Pro-

gram at 3 p.m. at Sandy Bottom

Jennifer Lyn Reno, 1983 Little

Miss Harveys Lake, will crown

her successor at the Awards

Any girls needing more infor-mation may contact Mrs. Evans

at 639-1042 or evening at 639-1414.

### **Check presented**

Karen Boback, Education Chairman and Carol Llewllyn, President, representing the Harveys Lake Women's Service Club, presented a check in the amount of \$270 to Robert S. Kunkle, Principal of the Lake-Noxen Elementary School, at the May 8 meeting of the Lake-Lehman School Board. These funds were designated to assist in the purchase of books for the Library. Since its opening in January, 1981, the Lake-Noxen Elementary School has enjoyed close and cooperative relationships with many community groups, like the Harveys Lake Women's Service Club, in promoting educational, cultural, and recreational programs for both the pupils at Lake-Noxen and the community at large. Pictured above from left, are Bing O. Wolfe, Education Coordinator; Robert S. Kunkle, Principal of Lake-Noxen Elementary School; Karen Boback, Education Chairman; Carol Llewllyn, President; and Joseph "Red" Jones, President of Lake-Lehman School Board.



### **Records collected**

Dr. James J. Lavin, Vice President for Student Affairs at John Carroll University, Cleveland, Ohio, was presented a collection of old school records from the one-room Green Valley School, Ross Township, at the May meeting of the Lake-Lehman Board of School Directors. The Green Valley School, once part of the school district of Ross Township, is located on property purchased in 1954 by the Lavin family. It is the family's intention to restore the school and to make this property available to the public so that all may understand and appreciate the role of the one-room school house of days gone by. Pictured above from left, are, School Board President, Joseph "Red" Jones; Martin F. Noon, Coordinator of Community Relations; Dr.James J. Lavin; and Thomas Lavin.





## **PG&W reminds contractors**

With the current construction ure to notify the utility companies, season in full swing Pennsylvania Gas and Water Company (PG&W) is once again reminding contractors and homeowners of the state law which requires notification to utility companies of any planned excavation work using mechanized equipment prior to the start of construction.

Upon notification, each utility is required to mark outits underground facilities so that the excavator can avoid damaging them. Fail-

in addition to being a violation of state law, can result in inconvenience or possible damage to facilities that could cause injury to the public and be costly to the excavator. Requests for mark-out to identifiy utility service locations must be made at least three days prior to the date scheduled for excavation.

To assist excavators, PG&W is a member of thePA One-Call System, a coordinated state-wide program which utilizes a toll-free 800 number.